South Australia

Constitution (First Session of Fifty-Fifth Parliament) Proclamation 2022

under section 6 of the Constitution Act 1934

1—Short title

This proclamation may be cited as the Constitution (First Session of Fifty-Fifth Parliament) Proclamation 2022.

2—Commencement

This proclamation comes into operation on the day on which it is made.

3—First session of Fifty-Fifth Parliament

- (1) I fix 11 am on Tuesday 3 May 2022 as the time for holding the first session of the Fifty-Fifth Parliament.
- (2) I declare the place for holding the Parliament will be the building known as Parliament House at North Terrace in the City of Adelaide.
- (3) I summon the Parliament to meet for the dispatch of business at the time and place stated above and require all honourable members of the Legislative Council and the House of Assembly, and all officers of the Parliament, to attend accordingly.

Made by the Governor

with the advice and consent of the Executive Council on 14 April 2022